

FARHAD CONTINUATION SHEET NO.

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE, BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 6861 OF 2009

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of appearances, or directions and orders	Office Coram, Court's orders and Registrar's orders
	<p style="text-align: center;">Court's or Judge's orders</p> <p>Shri. D.J. Choudhari, Advocate for petitioner. Shri. A.V. Patil h/f. Shri. V.D. Gunale, Advocate for R. 1 & 2. Shri. T.S. Lodhe, A.G.P. for R. 3 and 4.</p> <p>CORAM: R.K. DESHPANDE, J. DATED: 11th June, 2010.</p> <p>P.C.:</p> <p>1. Rule, returnable early. The learned counsel Shri. A.V. Patil holding for Shri. V.D.Gunale waives service of notice for respondent Nos. 1 and 2. The learned A.G.P. Shri. T.S. Lodhe waives service of notice for respondent Nos. 3 and 4. The parties are at liberty to move for urgent hearing after record and proceeding is received.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">[R.K. DESHPANDE, J.]</p> <p>ssc/wp6861.09</p>