

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD
WRIT PETITION NO. 6861 OF 2009

Kum. Vaishali Induvar Mundhe

Petitioner/s

Versus

Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Magasvargiya
Shikshan Prasarak Mandal, Padsa
and others.

Respondent/s

Mr.D.J. Chaudhari, advocate for the petitioner.
Mr. S.B Pulkundear, AGP for the Respondent

CORAM : S.V. GANGAPURWALA, J.
DATE : 17TH JANUARY, 2014.

PER COURT:

1] Fix the petition for final hearing in the
week commencing from 28th April, 2014.

[S.V. GANGAPURWALA]
JUDGE

grt/-