

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

43 WRIT PETITION NO. 6861 OF 2009

VAISHALI INDUVAR MUNDHE

VERSUS

**DR BABASAHEB AMBEDKAR MAGASVARGIYA SHIKSHAN
PRASARAK MANDAL PADSА AND ORS**

....

Mr. D. J. Chaudhari, Advocate for Petitioner

Mr. R. V. Gunale h/f Mr. V. D. Gunale, Advocate for Respondent
Nos. 1 and 2

Mr. P. D. Patil, AGP for Respondent Nos. 3 and 4

....

CORAM : ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J.

DATE : June 15, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. Learned counsel for respondent Nos. 1 and 2 seeks accommodation.
2. Matter is of 2009. Stand over to 13.07.2026, by way of last chance.

[ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J.]

SMS